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ALBUQUERQUE

City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ay NEV  MEXICO

December 15, 2003

Glen Kistenmacher, P.E.
Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc.

1420 Geronimo Dr. Suite A-2
El Paso, TX 79925

Re: Checker Auto Store, 10030 Central Ave. SE, Certificate of Occupancy
(L20/D59)

Dear Mr. Kistenmacher,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-15-03, the

above referenced certification is approved for release of permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

Kristal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services

C. Phyllis Villanueva
file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




RECEIVED

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET DEC 15 2003
(REV. 128/72003rd)

" S&JENT ,
| -20] D59 ERPRISES. INC.

PROJECT TITLE: Checker Auto Store ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE &: L-20
ORB# . 98-137 ____ EPCH WORK ORDER®:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot /A, Block € kyline Heip
oIy ADORESS: 10030 Central Avenue

ENQINEERING FIRM: Kistenmachex : CONTACT: Glen Kistenmacher
A— PHONE: -/78-4476

ADDRESS: 0 Geronimo [
cm. STATE; E a8 Q =0.9:

QWNEB; CSK Auto, [
ADDF‘ESS:_j_hj_gg_LM.La.s.Q.u.u_Aze.nue____-—E 45 East Missouri

Ty, STAYE: _Phoenix, AZ

2P COOE:

ARCHITECT:. Archicor CONTACT: Maneesh Dwivedi
ADDRESS: 0/ North 7th Avenue, Sujte 200 PHONE: ,_6____62:222-2236
CITY, STATE.__Phoenix, AZ ' 7P CODE: 85014

syAVEYQR:  Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc, CONTACT: -
ADDHESS_%%_Gﬂo.n.j.nm_D:.ixg_ﬁuJ.LLA:L—— PHONE'_};I%E_B:-_%M___
oY, STATE:_EL Paso, Texas _ | ' ZIP CODE: D

QQNTRAQ‘IQB:_S_%__WLQEL—-_. R CONTACT:___Jerry Castillo
Aooaess:_ﬂw..__—__ . PHONE: -884-62
CITY. STATE:__Albuquerque, NM 2PCO0E:.____ 87107

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROYAL SQUGHT:
ORAINAGE REPORT ___ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

" DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN AESUBMITTAL 8. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

~__ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ~___ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLOG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GARADING PLAN ~__ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

" EROSION CONTROL PLAN T FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

T X_ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYOROLOGY) —__ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMRAOMR AUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

, TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

ENGQINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) _ CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

~__ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (ORB APPR. SITE PLAN) — GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

___ OTHER —____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

_____ WORKORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE.DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENOED:
- Y&eSs
X NO

COPY PROVIOED

JATE SUBMITTED:__December 15, 2003 BY:

Requests for approvals of Slge Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submitial.
The panticular nature , Jocation and scope ot the proposed development defines the dogree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Dralnage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(S) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five ()
acres.
3. Drainag‘eﬁ{%ﬁgg};g&qyireq for subdlmslg_psmntgwpg m?m than ten (102 Ig{s ar.constituting five (5) acres of
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

Checker Auto Store

PROJECT TITLE;__Lhecker auto otore ___

ORB #: _.___9_8—_13_L__________EF’C#:

LEGAL DESCAIPTION: Lot /A, Block €
cITY ADORESS: 10030 Central Aven

ENQINEERING FIAM:
. ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE: _E

OWNER: CSK Auto, I
mon&s;ﬁmssm____—gw

ATy, STAYE: _Phoenix, AZ

kvline Heig

Kistenmache ineering Co
0 Geronimo [ : a2 A-

- oxas /9925

ARCHITECT.. Archicor

ADORESS: ' orth /7th Aven '
CITY, STATE:__Phoenix, AZ ‘

ZONE MAPORG.FILE#;____1-20
WORK ORDER®:

: comacr:_g_%s.r,’}.ﬁls_@mlle;_
A PHONE: __:!- 78-4476

Z1P COOE: ‘
CONTACT:._Reggie Anderson

ZPCODE. 22 Y

CONTACT: Maneesh Dwivedi

PHONE: 602-222-4266
7P CODE: 85014

SURVEYOQR: Kistenmacher Engineering Co Ing CONTACT: -
ADORESS _%%_Qﬂ_ﬂ.[].imﬂ_w_Lﬁ-ﬂ:z———-— PHONE: =/ [O=
OITY STATE_EIL Paso, Texas . 4P ooo"':e: ;]‘?'9'5'5‘&—1'5‘7'6—__‘5
CONTRACTOR: S E&J S_COH_t ractors CONTACT:___Jerry Castillo
ADDRESS: Princeton, N.E. PHONE: 5!55_552_523:
CITY. STATE:__Albuquerque, NM P CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE QOF APPROYAL SQUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ______ SIA{FINANCIAL GQUARANTEE RELEASE
" DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL 8. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
~___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ______ S.DeV.PLAN FOR 8LOG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN ~____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN T FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYOROLOGY) " FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMRAOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENQINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) — CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
~  ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ OTHER —___ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
~____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
—___ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
____ YES
_X_NO
___ COPY PROVIDED
JATE SUBMITTED: _ December 15, 2003 8Y: _

Raquests for approvals of Slte Oevelopment Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or

mote of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of
(S) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Dralnage Plans: Required for building permis,
acres.

3.

4% 4
+

‘More.

' lfr"‘ P

Site Development Plans greater than five

grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than live (5)

Drainage Repart: Requiced lor, subdivisions.contalning mare than (e (19) Jojs ot.constituting five (5) acres or




CITY OF

Albuquerque

July 9, 1998

Glen Kistenmacher, P.E.
Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc.
1420 Geronimo Drive, Suite A-2
El Paso, Texas 79925

RE: CHECKER AUTO (L20-D59). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING
AND GRADING PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S SEAL DATED June 29,

1998.

Dear Mr. Kistenmacher:

Based on the information provided on your July I, 1998 resubmittal and your letter of July 8,
1998, the above referenced project is approved for Building and Grading Permits. It is also
approved for SO#19 Permit (sidewalk culvert). Please furnish a second set of plans for this

purpose.

A separate permit is required for construction within City right-of-way. A copy of this approval
letter must be on hand when applying for the Excavation Permit.

Plat actions have covered the vacation of the public alley through this site and new R-O-W along
streets. ‘Watershed HI”, an area of approximately 0.01 acres, drains westerly to the remaining
alley. Existing site discharged to Cochiti Road as will the proposed project.

Clearly differentiate between contour elevations and spot elevations.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Certification will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,
G —
: ~ g j—/c.,:fuﬁf
c: Andrew Garcia John P. Murdy, PE.
Vzﬂene Portillo Hydrology )
ile

Good for You, Albuquerque!




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

AUGUST 12, 1998
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE HYDROLOGY DIVISION

TO: Desiderio Salas, Street Maintenance Division
John P. Murray, P.E., Hydrology, PWD

CT: VATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
DRAINAGE FILE NUMBER (L20-D39).

Transmitted herewith is a copy of the approved drainage plan for the referenced project
incorporating the SO #19 design.

This plan is being submitted to you for permitting and inspection. Please provide this
section with a signed-off copy per the signature block upon construction and acceptance

by your office.

As you are aware, the signed off SO #19 is required by this office for Certificate of
Occupancy selease; therefore your expeditious processing of this plan would be greatly
appreciated and would avoid any unnecessary delay in the release of the Certificate of
Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation and if you should have any questions and/or comments,
please feel free to call me at 924-3984.

Attachment
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

APPLICANT'S NAME:_CSK_Auto, Inc. ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #;__L=20
DRB #: 98-137 EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Easterly 1/2 of lots 3 and 8, and Lot 4,5,6 and 7, Block 6; Skyline Heights

CITY ADDRESS:__10030Q0 Central Avenue, S.E.
| Kistenmacher Engineering
ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT:_Glen Kistenmacher
1420 Geroniao Drive  Sulte AT —2.en Sistenmacher
ADDRESS: El Paso, Texas 79925 PHONE: (915) 778-4476
OWNER: CSK Auto, Inc. CONTACT: Stephen Pastorius

654 East Missouri Avenue

—
ADDRESS:__phoenix, AZ 85102 PHONE: (602) 631-7161

ARCHITECT:_Arxchicon, L.C. CONTACT: Maneesh Dwivedi
3707 North 7th Street, Suite -, W r m/V Y/

ADDRESS: Phoenix, AZ 85014 PHONE:M___________

SURVEYOR:__Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc. CONTACT: Don Chrisman
1420 Geronimo Drive, Suite A- -

ADDRESS:__El Paso, Texas 79925 PHONE: (915) 778-4476
—== 2880, RS e L270) /%Rl

CONTRACTOR: _Pending =~ CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
— DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

X GRADING PLAN ___ S.DEV PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ___ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
___ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ OTHER ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_X_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
_ YES _X. GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X NO ___ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ COPY PROVIDED ___ S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

___ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

___ SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATION

___ OTHER (SPECIFY)
DATE SUBMITTED:___May 28, 1998 ( RE suBM/TTHZ_ '%/é? 9>

BY:
Revised 02/98 E @EUWE
R JUL 1 - 1998
N
HYDROLOGY SECTIO



D T . T U b —

"‘_

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE

AUGUST 6, 1998

915) 778-4476 FAX (915) 778-4504 ATTENTION
o1 MR. J. P. MURRAY, P.E.

. e . RE
TO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT / CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CHECKER AUTO, CENTRAL AVENUE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

Ay

KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING CO.

1420 GERONIMO DRIVE, SUITE A-2
EL PASO, TEXAS 79925

“ JOB8 NO

600 2ND STREET, NW 2ND FLOOR WEST

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

t 1

WE ARE SEEIDING YOU XX Attached [J Underseparatecovervia____ ________ the following items:
> .
[] Shop drawings X1 Prints h 0 Plans [0 Samples [ Specifications
[1 Copy of.letter (] Change order O

COPIES DATE . DESCRIPTION

1 C-2 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN PER YOUR REQUEST OF JULY 23, 1998

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

[]1 For approval [0 Approved as submitted 0 Resubmit . copies for approval
KX For your use 1 Approved as noted O Submit —___ copies for distribution
S KX As reqguested 1 Returned for corrections [0 Return _________ corrected prints
[1 For review and comment H
O fFORBOSDUE 0O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
‘REMARKS -

coeyto 00000000000 - - r
SIGNED: /__[—- ’-—-{

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notity us at once. G. GLEN KI STENMACHER




07/23/98 THU 13:17 FAX 5059243864 PWD/1 STOP SHOP [doo1

CEETEL LT L L L LR RS E
v 3 ¥ TX REPORT £E&
PEELLEELRERETELLESLLER

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO 3092

CONNECTION TEL 9191357784504
SUBADDRESS

CONNECTION ID

ST. TIME 07/23 13:16

USAGE T 00'39

PGS. 1

RESULT OK

FAX

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
(ONE STOP SHOP)
600 2™ STREET - PLAZA DEL SOL - 2™ FLOOR WEST
FAX NO. 924-3864

NO, OF PAGES: dllt:Lﬁ [ 2

(INCLUDING COVER PAGE)

TO: 2D LEN \rSTES 'HC Y ER /qg

FROM: o/ £/ HURR A 2 L

7y

0o CmpTRAL

COMMENTS: K E . Chreier

7 Ol OUM /ﬁ/ﬂ - d/ S, /9P S




FAX

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
(ONE STOP SHOP)
600 2™ STREET - PLAZA DEL SOL -~ 2" FLOOR WEST
FAX NO. 924-3864

_ - P IR
rg: S22 PN

NO, OF PAGES: Uﬂqz )

(INCLUDING COVER PAGE)
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e
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FAX

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
(ONE STOP SHOP)
600 2"° STREET - PLAZA DEL SOL - 2™ FLOOR WEST
FAX NO. 924-3864

DATE : &c)/ [, (FFE

TIME: 1/( /

NO. OF PAGES: A
(INCLUODING COVER PAGE)

T0O: Sz 7L 2T G s T L Vi

FAX (9
§A4504- __




CITY OFPF

Albuquerque
July 9, 1998

Glen Kistenmacher, P.E.
Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc.
1420 Geronimo Drive, Suite A-2
El Paso, Texas 79925

RE: CHECKERAUTO (L20-D59). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING
AND GRADING PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S SEAL DATED June 29,

1998.

Dear Mr. Kistenmacher:

Based on the information provided on your July 1, 1998 resubmittal and your letter of July 8,
1998, the above referenced project is approved for Building and Grading Permits. It is also
approved lor SO#19 Permit (sidewalk culvert). Please furnish a second set of plans for this

_ purpose.

?ﬂ—
A separate permit 1s required for construction within City right-of-way. A copy of this approval
letter must be on hand when applying for the Excavation Permit.

ﬁﬂ-—ﬂ

Plat actions have covered the vacation of the public alley through this site and new R-O-W along
streets. “Watershed I, an arca of approximately 0.01 acres, drains westerly to the remaining
alley. Existing site discharged to Cochiti Road as will the proposed project.

Clearly differentiate between contour elevations and spot elevations.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer's Certification will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

John P. Mumfy, PE.
Hydrology

c: Andrew QGarcia

Slncerely,
rlene Portillo
ile

Good for You, Albuquerquet




KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

¢ CONSULTING ENGINEERING ¢ LAND PLANNING ® SURVEYING
1420 GERONIMO DRIVE, SUITE A2 o EL PASO, TEXAS 79925 < 915.778-4476 e+ FAX 915-778-4504

July 8, 1998

Mr. Fred Aguirre, P.E.

City Engineer

City of Albuquerque

600 2™ Street NW, 2" Floor West
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

RE: Proposed Checker Auto Parts Store
Plat of Lot 7A, Block 6, Skyline Heights
DRB-98-137/V-98-41

Dear Mr. Aguirre:
In regard to the above-referenced plat/plans, please find the following information which you had requested:

1. A copy of the boundary, topographic and improvement Survey for the property. The
topographic information contained on this survey illustrates the following:

a. No storm drainage from Conchas Street enters the alley due to an approximate eight inch (8")
rise at the curb line.

b. No storm drainage from the adjacent property to the West enters the alley because this is
contrary to the contour lines.

2. Drainage calculations for the property indicate a net decrease in the runoff from existing
conditions. The point of discharge on Cochiti Road remains essentially the same; hence, the
street capacity should not be adversely affected.

Hopefully this will provide the information which you ;equested. Should you have any questions or require
any additional information, please contact this office at your convenience.

Sincerely,

KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

y & 7 = — 7

G. Glen Kistenmacher, P.E. \

Enclosure

GGK/srh Q(




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET AN

APPLICANT'S NAME:_CSK_Auto, Inc. ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #;__L—20 S
DRB#____98-137 @ EPC#_______________  WORKORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Easterly 1/2 of lots 3 and 8, and Lot 4,5,6 and 7, Block 6; Skyline Heights

CITY ADDRESS: 10030 Central Avenue, S.E.
Kistenmacher Engineering
ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT: Glen Kistenmacher
1420 Geronimo Drive, Suite A-
ADDRESS: El1 Paso, Texas 79925 PHONE: (915) 778-4476
OWNER: CSK Auto, Inc. CONTACT: Stephen Pastorius

654 East Missouri Avenue

ADDRESS:__Phaoenix, AZ 85102 , PHONE: (602) 631-7161

ARCHITECT: _Archicon, L.C, CONTACT: Maneesh Dwivedi
3707 North 7th Street, Suite

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPO

DRAINAGE REQUIR

SUBDIVISION CE ATION
OTHER 5 ﬁ , ; @

DATE SUBMITTED:___May 28, } \9.& v f;.c.?‘\

— r N N4
BY; /A'&‘~ ’ N | ) dvoc’\{
_ ...

ADDRESS: Phoenix, AZ 85014 PHONE: (602) 222-4266
SURVEYOR:__Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc. CONTACT: Don Chrisman
1420 Geronimo Drive, Suite A-2
ADDRESS: El Paso, Texas 79925 PHONE: (9 15) 778-4476
CONTRACTOR:_Pending = CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
- DRAINAGE REPORT — SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN — PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
— CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN — S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN — S.DEV PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
— EROSION CONTROL PLAN —— SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
— ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION . FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
—_ OTHER — FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
— YES _X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_X NO — PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL /\
___ COPY PROVIDED L

o’ O
Revised 02/98
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JUL-06-1998 11:55 FROM KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING T0 15059243864-12 P.01/01

KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

¢ CONSULTING ENGINEERING ® LAND PLANNING ¢ SURVEYING
1420 GERONIMO DRIVE, SUITE A2 ¢  EL PASO, TEXAS 79928 o Q16-778-4476 » FAX 915-778-4504

July 6, 1998

Ms. Kym E. Dicome
Chairperson, Development Review Board

City of Albuquerque
600 2* Street NW, 2* Floor West
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE:  Platof Lot 7A, Block 6, Skyline Heights
DRB-98-137/V-98-41

Dear Ms. Dicome:

As discussed last week, the ownership of the property included in the above referenced plat has now been
conveyed to the new owner, CSK Auto, Inc. You indicated some type of wording would need o be added
to the plat should this sale be finalized prior to the fuling of the plat.

If you could fax the necessary wording for this plat to this office at your earliest convenience, it would be
appreciated. Should you have any questions or require any additional information at this time, please contact
this office.

Sincerely,

KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING COMPANY ,,INC.

A

G. Glen Kistenmacher, P.E.

GGK/srh

TOTAL P.01
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KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

¢ CONSULTING ENGINEERING ¢ LAND PLANNING ® SURVEYING
1420 GERONIMO DRIVE, SUITE A2 ¢  EL PASO, TEXAS 79925 o Q15-778-4476 ¢  FAX 915-776-4804

July 6, 1998

Ms. Kym E. Dicome

Chairperson, Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

600 2% Street NW, 2™ Floor West
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Plat of Lot 7A, Block 6, Skyline Heights
DRB-98-137/V-98-41

Dear Ms. Dicome:

As discussed last week, the ownershi e property included in the above referenced plat has now been
conveyed to the new ownerg~CSK Autoe-Ingc? You indicated some type of wording would need to be added

to the plat should this sale prior to the filing of the plat.

If you could fax the necessary wording for this plat to this office at your earliest convenience, it would be
appreciated. Should you have any questions or require any additional information at this time, please contact
this office.

Sincerely,

KISTENMACHER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

y /4 g

G. Glen Kistenmacher, P.E.

GGK/srh

TOTAL P.01



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WOF

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE HYDROLOGY DIVISION
TO: c iderio Salas, Street Maintenance Division
FROM7 K 1ohn P. Murray, P.E., Hydrology, PWD

BIECT: PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
. DRAINAGE FILE NUMBER (L20-D59).

Transmitted herewith, 1s a copy of the approved drainage plan for the referenced project
incorporating the SO #19 design.

This plan is being submitted to you for permitting and inspection. Please provide this
section with a signed-off copy per the signature block upon construction and acceptance
by your office.

As you are aware, the signed off SO #19 1s required by this office for Certificate of
Occupancy release; theretore your expeditious processing of this plan would be greatly
appreciated and would avoid any unnecessary delay in the release of the Certificate of
Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation and if you should have any questions and/or comments,
please feel free to call me at 924-3984.

Attachment



CITY OF

Albuquerque

June 24, 1998

Glen Kistenmacher, P.E.

Kistenmacher Engineering Co., Inc.
1420 Geronimo Drive, Suite A-2
El Paso, Texas 79925

RE: CHECKER AUTO (L20-D59). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING
AND GRADING PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S SEAL NOT DATED.

Dear Mr. Kistenmacher:

Based on the information provided on your May 28, 1998 submittal, City Hydrology has the
following comments:

Engineer’ Seal (Stamp is preferred) must be dated.

Vicinity Map required on G&D Plan. See enclosed Zone Atlas L-20.

Sidewalk culvert is standard. Refer to City of Albuquerque Standard Drawing 2236 (copy
enclosed). Delete detail on Sheet C2. Show calculations for its sizing.

There are several references to “NEW right-of-way line.” Revision of R-O-W requires
Plat action.

Indicate slope of swale on plan. It appears that it meets the required minimum of s=0.005
throughout its length. Elevations are different on same *“contour” line.

Concur with Drainage Calculations - essentially no change in runoff. Did existing
drainage discharge to Conchas or Cochiti? For proposed drainage discharge, what is street
capactity of Cochiti? It is unclear as to why there is a Watershed III.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

@W
John P. Murray, P.
Hydrology

\/g drew Garcia

Good for You, Albuquerquet
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